

# McCain

# CHILI CHEESE NUGGETS



FOODSERVICE  
SOLUTIONS

The McCain Chili Cheese Nuggets are a crispy and savoury appetiser option that is bound to delight customers.

These delectable nuggets are made with green bell peppers and a blend of melt-in-the-mouth cheddar cheese.

## PRODUCT INFORMATION



**Product Code**  
304505

**Inner Barcode**  
3256830009912

**Outer Barcode**  
3256830009929

**Pack Size**  
6 x 1kg

**Piece/Pack**  
49 - 54

**Shelf Life**  
18 Months

**Storage**  
Before opening store at -18°C or below

After opening reseal the bag and store at -18°C or below

## COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

FOR BEST RESULTS, COOK DIRECTLY FROM FROZEN. DO NOT OVERCOOK. IF THAWED, DO NOT REFREEZE.

THE FOLLOWING COOKING INSTRUCTIONS ARE APPROXIMATE GUIDELINES FOR 1 KG OF PRODUCT. FOR DIFFERENT QUANTITIES ADJUST COOKING TIMES ACCORDINGLY.



### DEEP FRY

1. Preheat the oil to 175°C
2. Deep fry McCain Chili Cheese Nuggets for approximately 3¼ minutes until crispy and light golden in colour.
3. Remove and drain excess oil.

## INGREDIENTS

**Processed Cheese (31%)**  
(cheese, water, milk protein, butter, whey powder, modified starch, emulsifying salt, colours: E160a, E160c, waxy maize starch)

**Batter (18%)** (wheat flour, water, wheat starch, salt, rising agents: E450, E500, E503, skimmed milk, stabiliser, E464, colour: E160c yeast, sunflower oil)

**WATER**  
**BELL PEPPER (10%)**  
**SUNFLOWER OIL**  
**JALAPENO PEPPERS (49%)**

## ALLERGENS & RELIGIOUS CERTIFICATIONS



**Allergens:** Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut & their hybridized strains)

**Milk / milk derivatives** (eg. Lactose, whey)



**Suitable for:**  
Vegetarian Diet



All our products and the raw materials used are not derived from or contain any Genetically Modified Organisms



**Certifications:**  
Halal (SANHA)

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	Per 100g	Per 74g Single Serving
Energy (kJ)	1150	851
Protein (g)	4.2	3.1
Glycaemic Carbohydrate (g)	34	25
of which total sugar (g)	8.1	6.0
Total fat (g)	12.5	9.3
of which saturated fat (g)	3.5	2.6
of which trans fat (g)	4.0	3.0
of which polyunsaturated fat (g)	0.2	0.1
of which monounsaturated fat (g)	4.5	3.3
Cholesterol (g)	0	0
Dietary Fibre* (g)	5.1	3.8
Total sodium (mg)	660	488

\*AOAC, 1990

Information applies to product as packed.  
Nutritional information is based on South African Medical Research Council Food Composition Tables.